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GAS RANGE
Finger Print Resistant

MODELS:

WFG975H0HZ6 (Stainless)
WFG975H0HV6 (Black Stainless)
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COOKTOP PARTS

\

Literature Parts

N

1
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lllus.
No. Part No.

Description

W11427473
W11448510

W11565453
W11097305

W11498499

3 W10067840
4 W11367107

W11418087

W11025417
W10874048

12/16/2023

Literature Parts
Quick Start Guide

Use and Care Guide

Tech Sheet

Internet Connectivity
Guide

Burner Cap Kit
Black (Set of 4)
(Left Front, Left Rear,
Right Front, Right
Rear)

Screw

Burner Kit

Cooktop

Black

Panel, Manifold
Stainless

Black Stainless

COOKTOP PARTS

Illus.
No.

1

12
13

14
15

Part No. Description

Knob
W10917221 Stainless

W10917222 Black Stainless

Grate Kit
W10865170 Black

Hinge, Grate
(Not Serviced)
W11379946 Manifold Panel

Bracket

W11379358 Rear Gas Cooktop

Bracket

W11379945 Bracket, Anti-Tip
7101P485-60 Screw, Anti-Tip Kit

W11043399 Griddle
Bezel
W10917236 Stainless

W10917224 Black Stainless

Part No. Description

W10879790 Grate Hinge Spacer

FOLLOWING PARTS
NOT ILLUSTRATED
W11458870 Harness, Main
W10753750 Harness, Bake and
Broil
3196896 Clip, Wire
3196520 Clip, Wire
W10334923 Clip, Gas Wiring
313438 Clip, Harness
7111P017-60 Clamp, Wire
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CONTROL PANEL PARTS
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CONTROL PANEL PARTS

lllus. lllus. lllus.
No. Part No. Description No. Part No. Description No. Part No. Description
1 Endcap 5 W10198745 Cover, Upper 13 W10797001 Bracket, Ignitor

14 Bracket, Control

W11213290 Black (Left) 6 W10192841 Shield, Heat (s Oueriay)

W11213292 Black (Right) 7 W11541197 Control, Electronic
2 W10516123 Bracket, Console (Maxwell) W10856354 Black

Mounting 8 W10762981 Bracket, Mounting 15 Bracket, Eye Brow

3 Console 9 W10184251 Cover, Back W11443964 Black

W10869991 Stainless 10 3196178  Scrow 16 3196169 Screw

W10881625 Black Stainless 11 W11516201 Antenna 17 'W10551614 Spreader, Clip-Spring
4 W10920631 Module, Spark DS 12 W11350452 Spark Module 18 W10888670 Assembly, WiFi
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CHASSIS PARTS
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Illus.
No.

A WODN =

© N o o,

1
12
13

14
15
16

17

Part No.

Description

W10314347
9758701
W10273002

W10162245
W10158780
W11511828
W10137382
W10919715
W10289077
W10058460
W10211368
W10586204

Assembly, Flue
Spacer, Door
Bracket, Oven Support

Panel, Side
Black

Cover, Rear Fan
Switch, Door
Clip, Panel
Gasket
Receiver, Hinge
Foot, Leveling
Bottom, Oven
Sensor

3601P356-45 Baffle, Bake Burner

3196178
W10435470
W11040249

W10362924

12/16/2023

Screw

Brace, Main Back
Assembly, Flue
(Upper)

Screw

CHASSIS PARTS

lllus.
No.

18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

27
28
29

30
31

32

Part No.

Description

W10323077
3196178
W10531060
W11491752
W10031780
W10273195
W10273192
W10910642
W10035900

W11379356
W11634772
W10571723

W10341186
W10390008

W10390007

W10031790

Diffuser, Flame
Screw

Rack, Oven

Gasket, Door

Screw

Shield, Heat

Rod, Door Switch
Cord, Power

Support, Oven Bottom

Pan, Bake
Light Assembly

Bulb, Halogen 40
Watts

Front Foot Assembly

Base Rail Assembly
(Left)

Base Rail Assembly
(Right)

Screw

lllus.
No.

33

34

35
36

37

Part No.

Description

W10874067

W10346154

W10362924
W10289145

W10916847

Motor, Fan
(Convection)

Cover, Convection

Screw

Rack, Oven
(Gull-Wing)
Wifi Module

FOLLOWING PARTS
NOT ILLUSTRATED

4820F015-59 Insulation, Strap

W10526208
W10526209
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Insulation, Wrap
Insulation, Main Back



MANIFOLD PARTS
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MANIFOLD PARTS

llus.
No. Part No. Description
1 W10295997 Screw, Valve
2 W11459263 Orifice Holder
Assembly (18K)
(Left Front)
W11459258 Orifice Holder
Assembly (9.5K)
(Left Rear)
W11459260 Orifice Holder
Assembly (15K)
(Right Front)
W11459259 Orifice Holder
Assembly (5K)
(Right Rear)
W11459261 Orifice Holder

3  W10295996
4 W10510125
5 W10783317

Assembly (8K)

(Center)
Bracket, Saddle Valve

Tubing, Main Supply

Switch, 5 Burner
Manifold Harness

6 3601P336-45 Baffle, Broil Burner

7 W11418925

12/16/2023

Manifold Assembly

lllus.
No.

10
1"
12
13
14

15
16
17

18

Part No.

Description

W11352012

W11352013

W11352015

W10224921
W10439242
W10680035
W10720102
W10324262
W10306050

W10776437

W10333842

W11485988

W11485873

W11485872

W11485871

W11485874

3196178

Valve, Gas

(Left Front and Right
Front)

Valve, Gas

(Left Rear, Center)

Valve, Gas
(Right Rear)
(Center)
Bracket, Aegis
Burner, Broiler
Burner, Bake
Valve, Gas
Igniter, Bake
Tube, Broil Supply
(Broiler Fitting To
Valve)

Fitting, Broil
Electrode, Broil
Orifice (18K)
(Left Front)
Orifice (9.5K)
(Left Rear)
Orifice (15K)
(Right Front)
Orifice (5K)
(Right Rear)
Orifice (8K)
(Center)
Screw

lllus.
No.

19
20
21

22
23

Part No.

Description

3196385
3400016
W11428831

W11428858

W10673618
W10827923

W11489399

W10566535

Screw

Screw

Electrode

(Left Front, Left Rear,
Center)

Electrode

(Right Front and Right
Rear)

Screw

Electrode, Spring

FOLLOWING PARTS
NOT ILLUSTRATED

LP 5 Orifice
Conversion Kit

LP Conversion Kit
(Bake and Broil)
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DOOR PARTS
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lllus.
No. Part No.

Description

N

W11379948
W11091878

W10918786
W10903342
W10826568
W10031790
W11223202
W10541911

~N o OB

8 W10885519

12/16/2023

Glass Spacer

Screw

Handle, Door
Stainless

Black Stainless

Liner, Door

Screw

Glass, Inner

Bracket, Glass Upper
Handle

Hinge, Door (Active)

DOOR PARTS

lllus.
No.

11
12

14

Part No.

Description

W10864214

W10887939
W10327235
W10813139

W10031780
W10813140

Glass Assembly, Outer
Door

Stainless

Black Stainless

Vent, Trim

Black

Screw

Rail, Vertical Support

Screw

Rail, Horizontal
Support

11

lllus.
No. Part No. Description

15 W10884775 Badge
16 W10319024 Washer, Door
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DRAWER PARTS
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lllus.
No. Part No.

Description

W11449702
W11449756
2 3196169

12/16/2023

Panel, Drawer Front

Stainless
Black Stainless
Screw

DRAWER PARTS

lllus.
No.

w

Part No.

Description

W10688022
W10441804

W10441805
W10318026

Drawer, Storage
Slide, Drawer (Left)

Slide, Drawer (Right)

Bracket, Mounting

13

lllus.
No. Part No. Description

6 Handle, Door
W10918786 Stainless
W10903342 Black Stainless

7 W10498399 Screw

Part No. W11712269 Rev. A



OPTIONAL PARTS (NOT INCLUDED)

REFINISHING MATERIAL

lllus.
No. Part No. Description
242756 Oven Liner Touch Up
Paint
INSULATION
lllus.
No. Part No. Description
261514 Insulation (1-1/2 x 24
x 120 in)
240132 Insulation (2-1/2 x 22

12/16/2023

x 120 in)

PAINT, TOUCH-UP (1/20Z.)

lllus.
No. Part No. Description

72017 White
511873 White Porcelain (2 oz.)

14

PAINT, PRESSURIZED SPRAY (12
0z.)

lllus.
No. Part No. Description

350930 White
285006 Black
206922  Primer (White)

PAINT, BULK (1 QT.)

lllus.
No. Part No. Description

799344  White (Uncut)
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